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as of Mar 04, 2022

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 19-9 13-2 5-6 1-1
CONFERENCE 12-7 7-2 5-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 7-2 6-0 0-1 1-1

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Ohio St. 967 1078 32 2077
Opponents 904 991 13 1908

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 LIDDELL, E.J. 28-28 918:39 32.8 183-368 .497 41-108 .380 140-184 .761 66 151 217 7.8 73 2 73 66 73 14 547 19.5
22 BRANHAM, Malaki 28-27 812:44 29.0 133-272 .489 33-75 .440 67-81 .827 21 80 101 3.6 46 1 53 41 9 18 366 13.1
23 KEY, Zed 26-23 538:07 20.7 91-161 .565 0-0 .000 34-58 .586 47 94 141 5.4 63 0 14 26 23 6 216 8.3
25 YOUNG, Kyle 25-2 550:41 22.0 70-135 .519 15-46 .326 51-64 .797 33 89 122 4.9 46 1 32 25 13 12 206 8.2
55 WHEELER, Jamari 27-27 782:35 29.0 68-143 .476 32-82 .390 29-33 .879 15 70 85 3.1 66 1 82 48 1 36 197 7.3
14 SUEING, Justice 2-0 30:22 15.2 5-13 .385 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 3.5 3 0 0 2 0 1 12 6.0
10 AHRENS, Justin 28-17 582:00 20.8 42-121 .347 41-116 .353 18-24 .750 4 67 71 2.5 38 1 24 19 1 7 143 5.1

0 JOHNSON JR., Meechie 23-5 423:28 18.4 35-113 .310 25-78 .321 14-19 .737 6 29 35 1.5 36 0 30 33 3 17 109 4.7
2 RUSSELL, Cedric 26-0 333:31 12.8 44-97 .454 27-63 .429 4-7 .571 0 17 17 0.7 19 0 11 14 0 4 119 4.6
3 BROWN III, Eugene 22-8 367:57 16.7 28-64 .438 7-29 .241 13-19 .684 18 38 56 2.5 33 0 12 11 6 5 76 3.5
1 SOTOS, Jimmy 16-0 138:55 8.7 10-19 .526 6-10 .600 8-10 .800 1 12 13 0.8 15 0 25 5 2 2 34 2.1

50 BRUNK, Joey 25-3 157:53 6.3 20-30 .667 0-0 .000 10-13 .769 5 26 31 1.2 25 0 5 8 5 4 50 2.0
42 HOOKFIN, Harrison 6-0 13:07 2.2 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 2 0 0 1 2 0.3
Team 34 38 72 10
Total 28 5650 730-1538 .475 227-611 .372 390-514 .759 252 717 969 34.6 464 6 363 308 136 127 2077 74.2
Opponents 28 5650 681-1630 .418 196-578 .339 350-481 .728 288 609 897 32.0 489 11 324 290 73 165 1908 68.1

Team Statistics
OSU OPP

Scoring 2077 1908
Points per game 74.2 68.1
Scoring margin +6.0 -

Field goals-att 730-1538 681-1630
Field goal pct .475 .418

3 point fg-att 227-611 196-578
3-point FG pct .372 .339
3-pt FG made per game 8.1 7.0

Free throws-att 390-514 350-481
Free throw pct .759 .728
F-Throws made per game 13.9 12.5

Rebounds 969 897
Rebounds per game 34.6 32.0
Rebounding margin +2.6 -

Assists 363 324
Assists per game 13.0 11.6

Turnovers 308 290
Turnovers per game 11.0 10.4
Turnover margin -0.6 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.1

Steals 127 165
Steals per game 4.5 5.9

Blocks 136 73
Blocks per game 4.9 2.6

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 193603 140781
Home games-Avg/Game 15-12907 11-12798
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-3500

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/09/2021 Akron W 67-66 11947
11/12/2021 Niagara W 84-74 9749
11/15/2021 Bowling Green W 89-58 9808
11/18/2021 at Xavier L 65-71 10379
11/22/2021 vs Seton Hall W 79-76 3500
11/24/2021 vs Florida L 68-71 3500
11/30/2021 Duke W 71-66 18809
12/05/2021 at Penn St. W 76-64 9128
12/08/2021 Towson W 85-74 9472
12/11/2021 Wisconsin W 73-55 13856
01/02/2022 at Nebraska Wot 87-79 14478
01/06/2022 at Indiana L 51-67 14130
01/09/2022 Northwestern W 95-87 10620
01/13/2022 at Wisconsin L 68-78 15571
01/16/2022 Penn St. W 61-56 13565
01/18/2022 IUPUI W 83-37 10666
01/27/2022 at Minnesota W 75-64 10179
01/30/2022 at Purdue L 78-81 14804
02/06/2022 Maryland W 82-67 15912
02/09/2022 at Rutgers L 64-66 8019
02/12/2022 at Michigan W 68-57 12707
02/15/2022 Minnesota W 70-45 12360
02/19/2022 Iowa L 62-75 15876
02/21/2022 Indiana Wot 80-69 13744
02/24/2022 at Illinois W 86-83 15544
02/27/2022 at Maryland L 60-75 15842
03/01/2022 Nebraska L 70-78 12268
03/03/2022 Michigan St. W 80-69 14951
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Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 12-7 7-2 5-5 0-0
CONFERENCE 12-7 7-2 5-5 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Ohio St. 652 702 32 1386
Opponents 622 680 13 1315

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 LIDDELL, E.J. 19-19 661:34 34.8 124-261 .475 29-77 .377 93-119 .782 43 106 149 7.8 51 1 48 38 46 12 370 19.5
22 BRANHAM, Malaki 19-19 616:23 32.4 109-209 .522 28-59 .475 61-75 .813 13 61 74 3.9 30 1 37 27 7 10 307 16.2
55 WHEELER, Jamari 18-18 536:08 29.8 52-111 .468 23-63 .365 22-25 .880 11 52 63 3.5 45 0 52 36 1 23 149 8.3
25 YOUNG, Kyle 17-2 383:37 22.6 43-92 .467 9-31 .290 33-42 .786 27 55 82 4.8 33 0 20 19 9 7 128 7.5
23 KEY, Zed 17-16 336:51 19.8 50-94 .532 0-0 .000 18-33 .545 33 62 95 5.6 43 0 10 19 13 6 118 6.9

2 RUSSELL, Cedric 19-0 268:32 14.1 36-80 .450 19-50 .380 1-3 .333 0 13 13 0.7 17 0 9 14 0 3 92 4.8
0 JOHNSON JR., Meechie 15-4 254:04 16.9 19-64 .297 15-43 .349 5-7 .714 3 19 22 1.5 21 0 19 17 3 11 58 3.9

10 AHRENS, Justin 19-8 337:22 17.8 20-68 .294 19-65 .292 8-9 .889 2 43 45 2.4 23 1 11 10 0 4 67 3.5
3 BROWN III, Eugene 16-8 294:39 18.4 17-42 .405 3-18 .167 8-11 .727 11 29 40 2.5 30 0 8 8 6 4 45 2.8

50 BRUNK, Joey 16-1 97:55 6.1 15-21 .714 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 4 14 18 1.1 16 0 2 6 2 4 37 2.3
1 SOTOS, Jimmy 9-0 57:21 6.4 4-10 .400 3-5 .600 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 0.4 3 0 7 1 0 1 15 1.7

42 HOOKFIN, Harrison 4-0 05:34 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 24 27 51 7
Total 19 3850 489-1052 .465 148-411 .360 260-337 .772 171 485 656 34.5 313 3 224 202 87 85 1386 72.9
Opponents 19 3850 474-1107 .428 138-398 .347 229-319 .718 186 424 610 32.1 316 8 241 180 52 104 1315 69.2

Team Statistics
OSU OPP

Scoring 1386 1315
Points per game 72.9 69.2
Scoring margin +3.7 -

Field goals-att 489-1052 474-1107
Field goal pct .465 .428

3 point fg-att 148-411 138-398
3-point FG pct .360 .347
3-pt FG made per game 7.8 7.3

Free throws-att 260-337 229-319
Free throw pct .772 .718
F-Throws made per game 13.7 12.1

Rebounds 656 610
Rebounds per game 34.5 32.1
Rebounding margin +2.4 -

Assists 224 241
Assists per game 11.8 12.7

Turnovers 202 180
Turnovers per game 10.6 9.5
Turnover margin -1.2 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 1.3

Steals 85 104
Steals per game 4.5 5.5

Blocks 87 52
Blocks per game 4.6 2.7

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 1 -

Attendance 123152 130402
Home games-Avg/Game 9-13684 10-13040
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
12/05/2021 at Penn St. W 76-64 9128
12/11/2021 Wisconsin W 73-55 13856
01/02/2022 at Nebraska Wot 87-79 14478
01/06/2022 at Indiana L 51-67 14130
01/09/2022 Northwestern W 95-87 10620
01/13/2022 at Wisconsin L 68-78 15571
01/16/2022 Penn St. W 61-56 13565
01/27/2022 at Minnesota W 75-64 10179
01/30/2022 at Purdue L 78-81 14804
02/06/2022 Maryland W 82-67 15912
02/09/2022 at Rutgers L 64-66 8019
02/12/2022 at Michigan W 68-57 12707
02/15/2022 Minnesota W 70-45 12360
02/19/2022 Iowa L 62-75 15876
02/21/2022 Indiana Wot 80-69 13744
02/24/2022 at Illinois W 86-83 15544
02/27/2022 at Maryland L 60-75 15842
03/01/2022 Nebraska L 70-78 12268
03/03/2022 Michigan St. W 80-69 14951
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Akron 11/09/2021 67-66 W 26-60 .433 4-14 .286 11-16 .688 17 21 38 38.0 15 11 11 5 5 67 67.0
Niagara 11/12/2021 84-74 W 27-50 .540 10-26 .385 20-30 .667 6 28 34 36.0 19 17 10 8 5 84 75.5
Bowling Green 11/15/2021 89-58 W 36-70 .514 12-32 .375 5-7 .714 13 30 43 38.3 12 27 12 2 8 89 80.0
at Xavier 11/18/2021 65-71 L 23-61 .377 8-21 .381 11-13 .846 11 24 35 37.5 18 15 13 9 3 65 76.3
vs Seton Hall 11/22/2021 79-76 W 23-48 .479 11-22 .500 22-25 .880 4 27 31 36.2 18 13 10 5 5 79 76.8
vs Florida 11/24/2021 68-71 L 25-47 .532 5-19 .263 13-20 .650 7 26 33 35.7 24 11 18 7 5 68 75.3
Duke 11/30/2021 71-66 W 26-54 .481 8-20 .400 11-22 .500 7 33 40 36.3 14 13 12 4 2 71 74.7
at Penn St. 12/05/2021 76-64 W 27-53 .509 12-27 .444 10-12 .833 5 23 28 35.3 17 17 13 3 8 76 74.9
Towson 12/08/2021 85-74 W 27-47 .574 10-23 .435 21-25 .840 8 23 31 34.8 18 13 12 4 3 85 76.0
Wisconsin 12/11/2021 73-55 W 29-58 .500 6-19 .316 9-13 .692 8 41 49 36.2 14 15 14 4 4 73 75.7
at Nebraska 01/02/2022 87-79 Wot 30-63 .476 16-34 .471 11-14 .786 13 29 42 36.7 19 18 16 6 4 87 76.7
at Indiana 01/06/2022 51-67 L 16-52 .308 8-27 .296 11-12 .917 5 28 33 36.4 13 12 15 3 7 51 74.6
Northwestern 01/09/2022 95-87 W 29-51 .569 11-25 .440 26-27 .963 7 22 29 35.8 15 18 14 8 9 95 76.2
at Wisconsin 01/13/2022 68-78 L 30-60 .500 3-19 .158 5-10 .500 7 26 33 35.6 20 7 11 3 3 68 75.6
Penn St. 01/16/2022 61-56 W 17-44 .386 3-12 .250 24-36 .667 9 28 37 35.7 13 9 9 5 5 61 74.6
IUPUI 01/18/2022 83-37 W 28-49 .571 11-23 .478 16-19 .842 8 20 28 35.3 13 19 8 5 6 83 75.1
at Minnesota 01/27/2022 75-64 W 30-66 .455 7-27 .259 8-9 .889 20 28 48 36.0 16 20 6 5 1 75 75.1
at Purdue 01/30/2022 78-81 L 29-63 .460 9-29 .310 11-14 .786 12 20 32 35.8 22 16 6 4 6 78 75.3
Maryland 02/06/2022 82-67 W 30-59 .508 11-26 .423 11-17 .647 7 29 36 35.8 13 17 6 1 2 82 75.6
at Rutgers 02/09/2022 64-66 L 23-57 .404 10-18 .556 8-13 .615 14 18 32 35.6 13 11 8 4 5 64 75.1
at Michigan 02/12/2022 68-57 W 24-48 .500 4-11 .364 16-18 .889 2 24 26 35.1 13 6 8 4 3 68 74.7
Minnesota 02/15/2022 70-45 W 27-55 .491 10-23 .435 6-10 .600 7 29 36 35.2 14 11 10 5 3 70 74.5
Iowa 02/19/2022 62-75 L 23-49 .469 2-11 .182 14-21 .667 12 19 31 35.0 17 7 14 7 7 62 74.0
Indiana 02/21/2022 80-69 Wot 26-54 .481 6-19 .316 22-28 .786 7 31 38 35.1 22 8 12 6 4 80 74.2
at Illinois 02/24/2022 86-83 W 27-52 .519 6-12 .500 26-32 .813 5 24 29 34.9 18 7 11 5 3 86 74.7
at Maryland 02/27/2022 60-75 L 21-58 .362 8-28 .286 10-11 .909 12 20 32 34.8 20 6 11 5 2 60 74.1
Nebraska 03/01/2022 70-78 L 22-57 .386 7-24 .292 19-24 .792 14 25 39 34.9 17 10 8 7 2 70 74.0
Michigan St. 03/03/2022 80-69 W 29-53 .547 9-20 .450 13-16 .813 5 21 26 34.6 17 9 10 2 7 80 74.2
Total 2077 730-1538 .475 227-611 .372 390-514 .759 252 717 969 34.6 464 363 308 136 127 2077 74.2
Opponents 1908 681-1630 .418 196-578 .339 350-481 .728 288 609 897 32.0 489 324 290 73 165 1908 68.1

Ohio St. Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 74.2 47.5 37.2 75.9 34.6 13.0 11.0 1.2 4.5 4.9
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-3FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
Akron 11/09/2021 67-66 W 25-58 .431 7-22 .318 9-12 .750 14 20 34 34.0 19 5 11 2 4 66 66.0
Niagara 11/12/2021 84-74 W 24-56 .429 11-21 .524 15-20 .750 8 23 31 32.5 19 12 13 1 6 74 70.0
Bowling Green 11/15/2021 89-58 W 24-61 .393 7-21 .333 3-8 .375 11 21 32 32.3 13 7 18 4 4 58 66.0
at Xavier 11/18/2021 65-71 L 26-65 .400 5-24 .208 14-17 .824 16 27 43 35.0 17 14 11 5 10 71 67.3
vs Seton Hall 11/22/2021 79-76 W 24-63 .381 5-23 .217 23-27 .852 14 22 36 35.2 17 4 8 4 6 76 69.0
vs Florida 11/24/2021 68-71 L 22-60 .367 4-14 .286 23-33 .697 16 19 35 35.2 20 8 11 2 13 71 69.3
Duke 11/30/2021 71-66 W 25-65 .385 4-14 .286 12-16 .750 9 27 36 35.3 23 11 7 2 6 66 68.9
at Penn St. 12/05/2021 76-64 W 23-51 .451 5-17 .294 13-15 .867 6 23 29 34.5 16 12 15 1 6 64 68.3
Towson 12/08/2021 85-74 W 24-55 .436 12-28 .429 14-17 .824 8 13 21 33.0 24 14 10 1 9 74 68.9
Wisconsin 12/11/2021 73-55 W 22-65 .338 6-26 .231 5-9 .556 5 23 28 32.5 19 7 8 5 7 55 67.5
at Nebraska 01/02/2022 87-79 Wot 27-65 .415 8-23 .348 17-23 .739 11 23 34 32.6 16 13 8 0 9 79 68.5
at Indiana 01/06/2022 51-67 L 25-61 .410 2-15 .133 15-18 .833 11 30 41 33.3 13 14 9 6 7 67 68.4
Northwestern 01/09/2022 95-87 W 32-68 .471 10-24 .417 13-17 .765 16 16 32 33.2 19 19 12 3 7 87 69.8
at Wisconsin 01/13/2022 68-78 L 27-58 .466 10-23 .435 14-20 .700 7 26 33 33.2 14 16 9 0 6 78 70.4
Penn St. 01/16/2022 61-56 W 21-53 .396 6-22 .273 8-14 .571 7 23 30 33.0 25 8 10 4 5 56 69.5
IUPUI 01/18/2022 83-37 W 13-40 .325 3-13 .231 8-12 .667 6 13 19 32.1 21 8 21 0 3 37 67.4
at Minnesota 01/27/2022 75-64 W 24-55 .436 8-24 .333 8-11 .727 6 16 22 31.5 12 16 2 3 1 64 67.2
at Purdue 01/30/2022 78-81 L 29-60 .483 8-17 .471 15-26 .577 15 23 38 31.9 12 17 10 4 4 81 68.0
Maryland 02/06/2022 82-67 W 23-59 .390 10-29 .345 11-16 .688 9 24 33 31.9 13 13 9 0 5 67 67.9
at Rutgers 02/09/2022 64-66 L 25-47 .532 5-15 .333 11-14 .786 5 21 26 31.7 14 12 8 9 4 66 67.9
at Michigan 02/12/2022 68-57 W 24-58 .414 4-17 .235 5-6 .833 10 22 32 31.7 18 16 11 2 3 57 67.3
Minnesota 02/15/2022 70-45 W 16-52 .308 5-19 .263 8-11 .727 6 23 29 31.5 12 6 13 2 8 45 66.3
Iowa 02/19/2022 62-75 L 27-64 .422 6-21 .286 15-21 .714 20 20 40 31.9 20 12 8 3 3 75 66.7
Indiana 02/21/2022 80-69 Wot 22-64 .344 6-19 .316 19-27 .704 15 23 38 32.2 21 12 11 4 6 69 66.8
at Illinois 02/24/2022 86-83 W 30-63 .476 12-25 .480 11-17 .647 12 18 30 32.1 22 15 11 0 7 83 67.4
at Maryland 02/27/2022 60-75 L 26-56 .464 9-21 .429 14-18 .778 11 26 37 32.3 15 10 9 2 8 75 67.7
Nebraska 03/01/2022 70-78 L 27-55 .491 9-23 .391 15-18 .833 4 24 28 32.1 20 12 4 1 5 78 68.1
Michigan St. 03/03/2022 80-69 W 24-53 .453 9-18 .500 12-18 .667 10 20 30 32.0 15 11 13 3 3 69 68.1
Total 1908 681-1630 .418 196-578 .339 350-481 .728 288 609 897 32.0 489 324 290 73 165 1908 68.1
Ohio St. 2077 730-1538 .475 227-611 .372 390-514 .759 252 717 969 34.6 464 363 308 136 127 2077 74.2

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

28 68.1 41.8 33.9 72.8 32.0 11.6 10.4 1.1 5.9 2.6


